

AMENDMENT

OFFERED IN THE SENATE
TO: CSSSSB 91(STA)

BY SENATOR MCGUIRE

Page 60, line 18:

Delete "; and"

Insert ";

(4) require that a defendant charged with an offense involving the use of alcohol or controlled substances comply with a program established under AS 47.38.020; and"

Renumber the following paragraph accordingly.

Page 72, line 18:

Delete "probation"

Insert "**parole** [PROBATION]"

Page 72, following line 24:

Insert a new bill section to read:

"* **Sec. 115.** AS 33.16.150 is amended by adding a new subsection to read:

(h) In addition to other conditions of parole imposed under this section, for a prisoner serving a sentence for an offense involving the use of alcohol or controlled substances, the board may impose, as a condition of special medical, administrative, discretionary, or mandatory parole, a requirement that the prisoner comply with a program established under AS 33.16.060(c) or AS 47.38.020. The board may require a prisoner serving a period of parole and complying with a program established under AS 33.16.060(c) or AS 47.38.020 to pay all or a portion of the costs associated with

1 the program."

2
3 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

4
5 Page 87, line 8:

6 Delete "sec. 136"

7 Insert "sec. 137"

8
9 Page 88, line 11:

10 Delete "sec. 127"

11 Insert "sec. 128"

12
13 Page 88, line 12:

14 Delete "sec. 128"

15 Insert "sec. 129"

16
17 Page 89, following line 21:

18 Insert a new paragraph to read:

19 "(9) AS 33.16.150(h), enacted by sec. 115 of this Act;"

20
21 Renumber the following paragraphs accordingly.

22
23 Page 89, line 22:

24 Delete "sec. 115"

25 Insert "sec. 116"

26
27 Page 89, line 23:

28 Delete "sec. 116"

29 Insert "sec. 117"

30
31 Page 89, line 24:

1 Delete "sec. 117"
2 Insert "sec. 118"
3
4 Page 89, line 25:
5 Delete "sec. 118"
6 Insert "sec. 119"
7
8 Page 89, line 26:
9 Delete "sec. 119"
10 Insert "sec. 120"
11
12 Page 89, line 27:
13 Delete "sec. 120"
14 Insert "sec. 121"
15
16 Page 89, line 28:
17 Delete "sec. 121"
18 Insert "sec. 122"
19
20 Page 89, line 29:
21 Delete "sec. 122"
22 Insert "sec. 123"
23
24 Page 89, line 30:
25 Delete "sec. 123"
26 Insert "sec. 124"
27
28 Page 89, line 31:
29 Delete "sec. 124"
30 Insert "sec. 125"
31

1 Page 90, line 1:
2 Delete "sec. 125"
3 Insert "sec. 126"
4
5 Page 90, line 2:
6 Delete "secs. 137 - 139"
7 Insert "secs. 138 - 140"
8
9 Page 90, line 3:
10 Delete "137 - 139"
11 Insert "138 - 140"
12
13 Page 90, line 19:
14 Delete "sec. 134"
15 Insert "sec. 135"
16
17 Page 90, line 22:
18 Delete "sec. 135"
19 Insert "sec. 136"
20
21 Page 90, line 29:
22 Delete "sec. 137"
23 Insert "sec. 138"
24
25 Page 90, line 31:
26 Delete "sec. 142(a)"
27 Insert "sec. 143(a)"
28
29 Page 91, line 3:
30 Delete "sec. 142(b)"
31 Insert "sec. 143(b)"

1
2 Page 91, line 6:
3 Delete "sec. 142(b)"
4 Insert "sec. 143(b)"
5
6 Page 91, line 9:
7 Delete "sec. 142(c)"
8 Insert "sec. 143(c)"
9
10 Page 91, line 12:
11 Delete "sec. 142(d)"
12 Insert "sec. 143(d)"
13
14 Page 91, line 15:
15 Delete "sec. 142(e)"
16 Insert "sec. 143(e)"
17
18 Page 91, line 18:
19 Delete "sec. 142(f)"
20 Insert "sec. 143(f)"
21
22 Page 91, line 23:
23 Delete "Section 141"
24 Insert "Section 142"
25
26 Page 91, line 25:
27 Delete "sec. 135"
28 Insert "sec. 136"
29
30 Page 91, line 28:
31 Delete "sec. 135"

1 Insert "sec. 136"
2
3 Page 91, line 30:
4 Delete "sec. 135"
5 Insert "sec. 136"
6
7 Page 92, line 2:
8 Delete "134"
9 Insert "135"
10
11 Page 92, line 3:
12 Delete "sec. 137"
13 Insert "sec. 138"
14
15 Page 92, line 5:
16 Delete "Sections 138 and 139"
17 Insert "Sections 139 and 140"
18
19 Page 92, line 6:
20 Delete "sec. 141"
21 Insert "sec. 142"
22 Delete "sec. 146"
23 Insert "sec. 147"
24
25 Page 92, line 8:
26 Delete "sec. 146"
27 Insert "sec. 147"